### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. John Wehner		07/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wehner Entertainment, LLC	
Street Address:	136 Fisherman's Cove	
City:	Destin	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32550	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3176173	JOHN WEHNER'S VILLAGE DOOR
Registration Number:	3216997	VILLAGE DOOR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2259262685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (225) 927-9908 Email: srd@roykiesel.com Stephen R. Doody **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 9100 Bluebonnet Centre Blvd, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen R. Doody	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen R. Doody/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Exhibit A#page1.tif source=Exhibit A#page2.tif source=Exhibit A#page3.tif source=Exhibit A#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0444

900381406

source=Exhibit A#page5.tif source=Exhibit A#page6.tif source=Exhibit A#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS AND TRADENAMES

This Assignment is made this date by John Wehner ("Assignor") to Wehner Entertainment, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using two (2) trade/service marks, "VILLAGE DOOR" and "JOHN WEHNER'S VILLAGE DOOR" (collectively, the "Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, respectively as, Registration Number 3,216,997 registered March 13, 2007, and Registration Number 3,176,173 registered November 28, 2006, copies of which Marks and the graphic designs used in connection with the Marks (the "Logos") are attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the tradenames, "Village Door" and "John Wehner's Village Door" (the "Names"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the Marks, Logos, and Names.

#### NOW THEREFORE:

For and in consideration of receipt of 100% of the ownership of Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers as a capital contribution to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, Logos, and Names together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Logos, and in the registration thereof.

Date:	7-1-16	ASSIGNOR;
,	John Wehner	
	•	ASSIGNEE:
Date: 7-/-/6	WEHNER ENTERTAINMENT, LLC	
		By:
	John Wehner, Manager	
		//

H:\BMW Entertainment\_Inc\Assignment.doc

EXHIBIT "A"

TO

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS AND TRADENAMES

Int. Cl.: 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 107

Reg. No. 3,216,997

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 13, 2007

#### SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

## VILLAGE DOOR

WEHNER, JOHN D. (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)
136 FISHERMAN'S COVE
DESTIN, FL 32550

FOR: NIGHTCLUB PROVIDING MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 11-21-2004; IN COMMERCE 11-21-2004.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 78-599,981, FILED 4-1-2005.

JERI J. FICKES, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 107

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 3,176,173 Registered Nov. 28, 2006

#### SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

# JOHN WEHNER'S VILLAGE DOOR

WEMER, JOHN D. (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

136 FISHERMAN'S COVE

DESTIN, FL 32550

FOR: NIGHTCLUB PROVIDING MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 11-21-2004; IN COMMERCE 11-21-2004.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

THE NAME(S), PORTRAIT(S), AND/OR SIGNATURE(S) SHOWN IN THE MARK IDENTIFIES JOHN D. WEHNER, WHOSE CONSENT(S) TO REGISTER IS SUBMITTED.

SER. NO. 78-600,264, FILED 4-1-2005.

DORITT L. CARROLL, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 107

Reg. No. 3,176,173

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Nov. 28, 2006 OG Date Mar. 27, 2007

## SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

## JOHN WEHNER'S VILLAGE DOOR

WEHNER, JOHN D. (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)
136 FISHERMAN'S COVE
DESTIN, FL 32550
THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM
TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE,
SIZE, OR COLOR.
THE NAME(S), PORTRAIT(S), AND/OR
SIGNATURE(S) SHOWN IN THE MARK
DENTIFIES JOHN D. WEHNER, WHOSE
CONSENT(S) TO REGISTER IS SUBMITTED.

FOR: NIGHTCLUB PROVIDING MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 11-21-2004; IN COMMERCE 11-21-2004.

SER, NO. 78-600,264, FILED 4-1-2005.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of The Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed on Mar. 27, 2007.

DIRECTOR OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE







TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0453

**RECORDED: 10/14/2016**